Altera Corporation Core Version a.b.c variable 5–1
July 2004 Preliminary
Chapter 5. Configuration
Devices for SRAM-Based LUT
Devices Data Sheet
Features ■ Configuration device family for configuring Stratix® series,
CycloneTM series, APEXTM II, APEX 20K (including APEX 20K, APEX
20KC, and APEX 20KE), MercuryTM, ACEX® 1K, and FLEX® (FLEX

Ordering Codes Table 5–21. shows the ordering codes for the EPC2, EPC1, and EPC1441
configuration devices.
Table 5–21. Configuration Device Ordering Codes
Device Package Temperature Ordering Code
EPC2 32-pin TQFP Commercial EPC2TC32
EPC2 32-pin TQFP Industrial EPC2TI32
EPC2 20-pin PLCC Commercial EPC2LC20
EPC2 20-pin PLCC Industrial EPC2LI20
EPC1 20-pin PLCC Commercial EPC1LC20
EPC1 20-pin PLCC Industrial EPC1LI20
EPC1 8-pin PDIP Commercial EPC1PC8
EPC1 8-pin PDIP Industrial EPC1PI8
EPC1441 32-pin TQFP Commercial EPC1441TC32
EPC1441 32-pin TQFP Industrial EPC1441TI32
EPC1441 20-pin PLCC Commercial EPC1441LC20
EPC1441 20-pin PLCC Industrial EPC1441LI20
EPC1441 8-pin PDIP Commercial EPC1441PC8
EPC1441 8-pin PDIP Industrial EPC1441PI8
5–34 Core Version a.b.c variable Altera Corporation
Configuration Handbook, Volume 2 July 2004
Ordering Codes